
Comeragh College Provisional School Calendar 2025/2026 *subject to change 

 

2025  

Friday, 22nd August 2025 LCA1 and LCA2 induction day  (8:50am – 1:09pm) 
Leaving Cert results  

Monday, 25th August  1st years induction day 8:50am to 1:09pm 
Students to be collect at 1:09pm 

Tuesday, 26th August  6th Years/LCA2 return 
Wednesday, 27th August  3rd Years return 
Thursday, 28th August  5th Years/LCA1 return 
Friday, 29th August  2nd Years return 
Monday, 1st September  TYs return to school 
Thursday, 25th September  Open Evening 5th & 6th class students – 6pm 
Monday, 29th September  School closed 
Tuesday, 14th October  Staff meeting, students finish early at 2:45pm 
Monday, 20th October School closed, Oide staff training 
Wednesday, 22nd October  3rd Year Parent Teacher Meeting   4pm to 6:30pm 
Friday, 24th October October Mid-Term Break at 1:09pm 
Monday, 3rd November School reopens 
Wednesday, 5th November  6th Year/LCA2 Parent Teacher Meeting 4pm to 6:30pm 
Tuesday, 11th November  School closed, Oide staff training 
Thursday, 20th November  2nd Year Parent Teacher Meeting   4:15pm to 6:45pm  

(students finish school early - 3:30pm) 
Tuesday, 9th December  5th Year/LCA1 Parent Teacher Meeting4:15pm to 6:45pm  

(students finish school early - 3:30pm) 
Friday, 19th December Christmas Holidays 

2026  

Monday, 5th January  School reopens 
Wednesday, 14th January  1st Year Parent Teacher Meeting  4:15pm to 6:45pm  

(students finish school early - 3:30pm) 
Monday, 2nd February  Bank Holiday, school closed 
Wednesday, 4th February  School closed, Oide staff training 
Monday, 9th to 13th February  3rd/6th Year Trial Exams 
Friday, 13th February February Mid-Term Break at 1:09pm 
Monday, 23rd February  School reopens 
Thursday, 26th February  Student finish early at 2:45pm Staff meeting 
Wednesday, 11th March Student finish early at 2:45pm Staff meeting 
Tuesday, 17th March  St Patrick’s Day – school closed 
Friday, 27th March Easter holidays at 1:09pm 
Monday, 13th April School reopens 
Monday, 4th May  Bank Holiday, school closed 
Thursday, 7th May JCSP/Attendance Awards 
Friday, 8th May Student Awards  
Wednesday, 20th May  6th yr Graduation at 2pm    Students finish at 12:30pm 
Thursday, 21st May   TY Graduation 
Monday, 25th May to Friday, 29th May  Summer Exams 
Friday, 29th May  School closes for Summer Holidays 
Wednesday, 3rd June 2026 State Examinations commence 


